
 WALLINGFORD-SWARTHMORE SCHOOL DISTRICT  
  
 

 Cust_Trip13wexcWSSDpr.rpt 

 8/26/2024  2:06:46PM Page 1 of 16 We Care  

  
 

BUS 01 

5TH PERIOD BUS 
 
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 

 3:15 pm BULLENS LN & S PROVIDENCE RD (ON BULLENS LN) 
 3:15 pm BULLENS LN & GLEN RD 
 3:16 pm 14 BULLENS LN 

 3:16 pm BULLENS LN & WESTMINSTER DR 
 3:17 pm WESTMINSTER DR & SHARLOW DR 
 3:18 pm GOVERNORS DR & CANTERBURY DR 

 3:19 pm GOVERNORS DR & BRENT DR 
 3:25 pm GOVERNORS DR & CANTERBURY DR 

 
 

BUS 02 

 5TH PERIOD BUS 
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:15 pm WALLINGFORD AVE & VERNON ST 

 3:16 pm MANCHESTER AVE & BANCROFT RD 
 3:20 pm N LONGPOINT LN & S LONGPOINT LN 
 3:24 pm 5 W ROSE VALLEY RD 
 3:24 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & WHITE PINE LN 

 3:25 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & SCHOOL LN 
 3:25 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & PRICES LN 
 3:25 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & OLD MILL LN 

 3:26 pm 67 W ROSE VALLEY RD 
 3:26 pm 106 W ROSE VALLEY RD 
 3:26 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & ORCHARD LN 
 4:25 pm MAIN ST & S 12TH ST  

 
BUS 06 

 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:13 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & BYRE LN 
 3:16 pm ROGERS LN & AVONBROOK RD 

 3:17 pm 412 ROGERS LN 
 3:17 pm ROGERS LN & PLUSH MILL RD 
 3:24 pm N SWARTHMORE AVE & N CHESTER RD 

 3:25 pm N SWARTHMORE AVE & OGDEN AVE 
 3:27 pm N CHESTER RD & ELM AVE 
 3:30 pm SWARTHMORE RUTLEDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 BUS 07 

 5TH PERIOD BUS  



 WALLINGFORD-SWARTHMORE SCHOOL DISTRICT  
  
 

 Cust_Trip13wexcWSSDpr.rpt 

 8/26/2024  2:06:46PM Page 1 of 16 We Care  

  
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 

 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:13 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & ROSEWOOD LN (RARELY) 
 3:14 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & ENGLE DR (RARELY) 
 3:15 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & BICKMORE DR (RARELY) 

 3:15 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & CEDAR LN (RARELY) 
 3:20 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & SACKVILLE MILLS LA 
 3:24 pm 111 WATERVILLE RD 

 3:25 pm CHESTNUT PKWY & RYANARD RD 
 3:27 pm MEDIA PKWY & BEECH RD 
 3:27 pm MARYLAND AVE & MOORE RD 

 3:30 pm NETHER PROVIDENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
  
 

 
BUS 10 

 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 

 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:15 pm AVONDALE RD & OAK KNOLL DR 
 3:17 pm YALE AVE & HARVARD AVE 
 3:18 pm TRINITY OASC (ON HARVARD) 

 3:21 pm S CHESTER RD & STRATH HAVEN AVE 
 3:22 pm STRATH HAVEN AVE & RUTGERS AVE 
 3:24 pm YALE AVE & RUTGERS AVE 

 3:24 pm YALE AVE & BRIGHTON AVE 
 3:26 pm YALE AVE & HAVERFORD AVE 
 3:30 pm 306 N CHESTER RD 

 
 

BUS 11 
 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 

 3:15 pm 222 W POSSUM HOLLOW RD (VISION IMPAIRED STUDENT) 
 3:16 pm W POSSUM HOLLOW RD & FOX LN 
 3:17 pm W POSSUM HOLLOW RD & WOODWARD RD 
 3:22 pm 106 BEATTY RD 

 3:22 pm BEATTY RD & MEREDITH DR 
 3:23 pm WOODRIDGE LN & PARKRIDGE DR 
 3:24 pm BEATTY RD & PENN VALLEY RD 

 3:25 pm BEATTY RD & WINDING LN 
 3:26 pm BEATTY RD & WISTERIA LA 
 3:26 pm BEATTY RD & TWYCKENHAM RD 

 3:28 pm BEECHWOOD RD & PINE RIDGE RD 
 3:35 pm WALLINGFORD ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

BUS 17 
 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 



 WALLINGFORD-SWARTHMORE SCHOOL DISTRICT  
  
 

 Cust_Trip13wexcWSSDpr.rpt 

 8/26/2024  2:06:46PM Page 1 of 16 We Care  

 3:14 pm 601 S PROVIDENCE RD 
 3:15 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & WATERFORD WAY 

 3:16 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & MEDBURY RD 
 3:18 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & LAURIE LN 
 3:23 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & IRVING LN 
 3:24 pm 916 S PROVIDENCE RD & MALLARD MILL RUN 

 3:26 pm CHESTER RD & AVONDALE RD 
 3:28 pm S CHESTER RD & FAIRVIEW RD 
 3:31 pm S CHESTER RD & RUTGERS AVE 

 3:33 pm SWARTHMORE-RUTLEDGE ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 

BUS 18 

 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 

 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:15 pm E ROSE VALLEY RD & SPRINGHAVEN RD 
 3:16 pm BRIGHTON AVE & YALE AVE 

 3:19 pm YALE AVE & PARK AVE 
 3:20 pm PARK AVE & DREXEL AVE 
 3:21 pm YALE AVE & DICKINSON AVE 

 3:24 pm UNITY TER & SYLVAN AVE 
 3:26 pm LINDEN AVE & WAVERLY TER 
 3:33 pm SWARTHMORE-RUTLEDGE ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 
 

BUS 41 

 5TH PERIOD BUS   
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 3:12 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & RABBIT RUN RD 
 3:14 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & TODMORDEN LN (UPPER) 

 3:15 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & TODMORDEN LN (LOWER) 
 3:17 pm MOORE RD & PUTNAM BLVD 
 3:17 pm MOORE RD & E WILTSHIRE DR 

 3:18 pm MEADOW LN & GEORGETOWN RD 
 3:22 pm 11 WATERVILLE RD 
            3:22pm     13 WATERVILLE RD 

 3:22 pm 15 WATERVILLE RD 
 3:26 pm PUTNAM BLVD & W BROOKHAVEN RD 
 3:27 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & WINTERLOCK WAY 
 3:30 pm NETHER PROVIDENCE ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
 BUS 42 
 5TH PERIOD BUS  
 
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 

 3:13 pm N PROVIDENCE RD & FURNESS LN 
 3:14 pm WALLINGFORD AVE & HIGHLAND AVE 



 WALLINGFORD-SWARTHMORE SCHOOL DISTRICT  
  
 

 Cust_Trip13wexcWSSDpr.rpt 

 8/26/2024  2:06:46PM Page 1 of 16 We Care  

 3:16 pm N PROVIDENCE RD & PLUSH MILL RD 
 3:19 pm ACME (BEATTY RD) 

 3:23 pm TURNER RD & CRESTVIEW CIR 
 3:24 pm TURNER RD & GRANDVIEW RD 
 3:25 pm TURNER RD & PLUSH MILL RD 
 3:27 pm TURNER RD & WESTBURY RD 

 3:28 pm 20 TURNER RD 
 3:30 pm WALLINGFORD ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 

BUS 24 

 5TH PERIOD BUS  
  
 3:05 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 

 3:10 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 3:15 pm 524 WASHINGTON AVE  
 3:22 pm CRUM CREEK RD & STRAWBERRY LN (REMINS ON BUS GOES HOME ON WES RUN) 

 3:30 pm WALLINGFORD ELEMENTARY PU/DO 

 
 
 
 
 

BUS 04 

 5:05 ACTIVITY BUS  
 
 5:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 5:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 5:12 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & ROSEWOOD LN 
 5:13 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & TODMORDEN LN 

 5:14 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & TODMORDEN LN 
 5:15 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & SACKVILLE MILLS LA 
 5:15 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & MOORE RD 

 5:16 pm MOORE RD & PUTNAM BLVD 
 5:16 pm PUTNAM BLVD & SAYBROOK LN 
 5:17 pm PUTNAM BLVD & W BROOKHAVEN RD 
 5:17 pm CHESTNUT PKWY & RYANARD RD 

 5:18 pm 111 WATERVILLE RD 
 5:19 pm W BROOKHAVEN RD & WINTERLOCK WAY 
 5:19 pm NETHER PROVIDENCE ELEM SCHOOL DRIVEWAY 

 5:20 pm MOORE RD & MEDIA PKWY 
 5:20 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & WATERFORD WAY 
 5:21 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & MEDBURY RD 

 5:21 pm S PROVIDENCE RD & BULLENS LN (ON BULLENS LA) 
 5:22 pm BULLENS LA & PROVIDENCE RD (ON BULLENS LA) 
 5:23 pm BULLENS LN & GLEN RD 
 5:23 pm BULLENS LN & WESTMINSTER DR 

 5:24 pm SHARLOW DR & MICHAELS LN 
 5:25 pm GOVERNORS DR & WESTMINSTER DR 
 5:26 pm GOVERNORS DR & LOMBARDY DR 

 5:30 pm BUS LOT RETURN 

 
 

BUS 07 
5:05 ACTIVITY RUN BUS  

  
 5:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 5:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 

 5:20 pm CHESTER RD & AVONDALE RD 
 5:21 pm STRATH HAVEN AVE & RUTGERS AVE 
 5:22 pm S CHESTER RD & WESTDALE AVE 

 5:22 pm YALE AVE & HARVARD AVE 
 5:22 pm YALE AVE & RUTGERS AVE 
 5:22 pm YALE AVE & PARK AVE 



 WALLINGFORD-SWARTHMORE SCHOOL DISTRICT  
  
 

 Cust_Trip13wexcWSSDpr.rpt 

 8/26/2024  2:06:46PM Page 1 of 16 We Care  

 5:22 pm YALE AVE & DICKINSON AVE 
 5:22 pm UNITY TER & SYLVAN AVE 

 5:22 pm LINDEN AVE & WAVERLY TER 
 5:22 pm S SWARTHMORE AVE & DARTMOUTH AVE 
 5:22 pm N PRINCETON AVE & COLLEGE AVE (SRS) 
 5:22 pm N SWARTHMORE AVE & OGDEN AVE 

 5:22 pm CEDAR LN & CREST LN 
 5:22 pm PARRISH RD & MAGILL RD 
 5:30 pm BUS LOT RETURN 

 
 
 

BUS 19 

 5:05 ACTIVITY BUS  
 
 5:05 pm STRATH HAVEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (1908) 
 5:10 pm STRATH HAVEN HIGH SCHOOL (5287) 
 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & ORCHARD LN 

 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & TULIP LN 
 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & W POSSUM HOLLOW RD 
 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & GREER LN 

 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & SCHOOL LN 
 5:10 pm W ROSE VALLEY RD & BUTTONWOOD WAY 
 5:10 pm 5 W ROSE VALLEY RD 

 5:10 pm N LONGPOINT LN & S LONGPOINT LN 
 5:10 pm WOODWARD RD & MANCHESTER RD 
 5:10 pm WOODWARD RD & W POSSUM HOLLOW RD 
 5:10 pm N PROVIDENCE RD & WALLINGFORD AVE 

 5:10 pm N PROVIDENCE RD & HIGHLAND AVE 
 5:10 pm HIGHLAND AVE & WALLINGFORD AVE 
 5:10 pm WALLINGFORD AVE & VERNON ST 

 5:10 pm ACME BALTIMORE PIKE 
 5:10 pm WOODRIDGE LN & PARKRIDGE DR 
 5:10 pm CRUM CREEK RD & OAK VALLEY RD 
 5:10 pm BEATTY RD & PENN VALLEY RD 

 5:10 pm BEATTY RD & TWYCKENHAM RD 
 5:10 pm TURNER RD & GRANDVIEW RD 
 5:10 pm TURNER RD & PLUSH MILL RD 

 5:10 pm COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER 
 5:10 pm 520 PLUSH MILL RD 
 5:10 pm ROGERS LN & CRUMWALD LN 

 5:10 pm ROGERS LN & AVONBROOK RD 
 5:30 pm BUS LOT RETURN 

 


